

**MACC 55/2015**

**Order no. 41**

**19.04.2023**

Applicant files hazira through her Ld Advocate.

OP no. 2 files hazira through his Ld Advocate.

Today is fixed for PH.

None moves on calls.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, the matter is adjourned.

To 11.07.2023 for PH.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S)