

MACC 55/2015

Reg. 30/2017

Order no. 55

09.01.2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Parties file haziras.

Witness is present. Witness is examined and cross examined in full as PW2 and discharged.

The Ld Advocate for the plaintiff submits before the Court that plaintiff will not adduce any further witness in support of plaintiff contention and prays for closure of evidence.

Heard. Prayer is allowed and accordingly evidence stands closed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Fix 23.02.2026 for DW i.d. argument.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).